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No. 386. T H E CURFEWS LAWS, 1955, 
LAWS 17 AND 47 OF 1955. 

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2. 

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 2 of the 
Curfews Laws, 1955, and delegated to me under section 2A of the said Laws 
t y Notification No. 666 published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of 
the 19th July, 1957, I do hereby order as follows :—■ 

1. This Order may be cited as the Curfews (Kyrenia District No. 2) 
Order, 1958. 

2. No person within the municipal boundaries of Kyrenia town shall 
be out of doors between the hours of 7.30 p.m. and 4.30 a.m. except under 
the authority of a written permit granted by the Assistant Commissioner of 
Kyrenia or the Superintendent of Police in charge of the area: 

Provided that this Order shall not apply to any member of the 
Executive Council, Her Majesty's Forces or the Cyprus Police Force. 

Ordered this n t h day of June, 1958. 

Y. ANTONIOU, 
Assistant Commissioner of Kyrenia., 

No. 387. T H E CURFEWS LAWS, 1955. 
LAWS 17 AND 47 OF 1955. 

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2. 

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 2 of the 
Curfews Laws, 1955, and delegated to me by Notification No. 666 published 
in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 19th July, 1956, and of every 
other power enabling me in that behalf I, the Assistant Commissioner of 
Kyrenia, do hereby revoke the Order dated the 9th day of June, 1958, made 
by me under section 2 of the aforesaid Laws and published under Notifica­
tion No. 385 in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 19th day of June, 
1958. 

Made this n t h day of June, 1958. 

Y. ANTONIOU, 
Assistant Commissioner of Kyrenia. 

No. 388. 
T H E SOIL CONSERVATION LAWS, 1952 AND 1956. 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 28 PUBLISHED BY THE BOARD OF THE TRIMIKLINI 
SOIL CONSERVATION DIVISION. 

Whereas the proprietors whose names appear in the second column of 
the Schedule hereto have applied to the Board of the Trimiklini Soil Con­
servation Division (hereinafter referred to as " the Board ") that the Soil 
Conservation Scheme operating in the said Division be applied to their 
respective properties described in the third, fourth and fifth columns of the 
said Schedule and situated outside the Trimiklini Soil Conservation 
Division ; 

And whereas the Board has considered and approved the application ; 
Now, therefore, the Board hereby declares that the Soil Conservation 

Division shall apply to the properties in question subject to the condition 
that each of the proprietors thereof shall bear one­half of the total cost for 
executing the Soil Conservation works required for his property. 
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SCHEDULE. 

Ser. 
No . 

9· 
10. 
I I . 
12 . 
13· 
14. 
*5-
16. 
17· 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2 1 . 
2 2 . 

23· 
24. 
25· 

26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
SC­
32. 
33· 
34· 
35· 
36. 
37· 
38. 

39· 
40. 
4 1 . 
42. 

Name of Proprietor 
Sheet/ 
Plan 

Plot 
N o . 

Area to be 
treated 

D. j Ev. j Sq. ft. 

Pantelis Tiritas 
Eleni Tsambarta 
Christina Gavriel 
Andreas Chrysanthou 
Theopisti K. Aniftou 
Panayiota K. Aniftou 
Michael Stylianou 

do. 
Eleni Michael. . 

do. 
Agathi Nicolaou 
Charal. Constantinou 
Maria Chrysanthou . . 
Eleni Vasou 
Papa Andreas Christoforou 
Pantelis Tiritas 
Stella Decatri 
Maricou P. Anioni . . 
Christodoulos Konaris 
Kyriaki Christoforou. . 
Pantelis K. Tiritas 
Andreas Zenonos 
Artoula Constantinou 
Charal. Tsambartas . . 

do. 

Egli Kyriacou 
Artoula Constantinou 
Aristot. Tiritas"] 
Alex. Tiritas y 
Eleni Konari J 
Panikos K. Panagidi . . 
Athan. Papadopoulos 
Klio Michael 
Theopisti Chrysostomou 
Alex. Tiritas 

do 
Elias Christofi 
Chrysostomos Panayi 
Pantelis Arminiotis . . 
Theopisti Chrysostomou 
Panayis Konnari 
Victoria Michali 
Panayis A. Konstanti 
Stella A. Konari 

do. 
Theopisti K. Aniftou 
Eleni Vasou 
Aristotelis Tiritas 
Trodia Michael 

47/37 225 
262 

236 
239/1 
240 
241 1 
242 J 
241 \ 
242 J 
245 
244 
251 

251 

254 
257 
258 
259 
260 
261 
263 
265 
268/3 
271 ~) 
272 & 
273 
327 
32S 

329 

331 
337 
345 
344 
35° \ 
351 J 
252 
292 
287 
391 
379 
389 
270/1 
398 
285 
338/1 
235/1 
565/2 
565/1 

2 
2 

— 
2 

4 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

2 
2 
I 
2 

' 

2 

3 
2 
2 

3 

3,000 

2,000 
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Ser. 
No. 

43· 
44· 
45· 
46. 
47· 
48. 
49· 
50· 
51· 
52·:­
53· : 
54· 
55· 
56. 
57· ... 

58. , : 

5 9 · ­
69. ; 

61." J 
62. 
63· 
64. : 

65. 
66. 
67. 

68. 
69­ , 
7 0 . ··■ 
7 1 . ..... 

72· '■■ 

i^ame of Proprietor 
1 

Michael K. Panayi . . . . 
Theopisti K. Aniftou 
Church of Trimiklini 
Pantelis Chr. Panteli ; . . 
Trooditou Chr. Panteli 
Costis Chr. Panteli .",;. 
Georghios Pefkos .'. . . 
Takis Chrysanthou, .\ 
Andreas Zerioria, ­ . . 
Costis Chr. Panteli; . . „ 
Papa Andreas £hnstofoiOu . . 
Andreas Zenona 
Elias Chr. Galionna 
Papa Andreas Christoforou . . 
Antonis Stylianou 

Marikou Stylli, ■■ Λ :. . 
Eleni Vasou. .­. 
Artoula and Panayiota Con­

stantinou .;·. ; . . 
Ierodiakonos F.. Panayides ... 
Papa Vasilis Georgiou 
Eleni Konnari . , 
Vassos Panayi 

Georgios Pefkos . : 
Papa Andreas Christoforou . . 
Costis Konnaris 

Costis Konnaris 
Panayiotis Constantinou 
Georgios Pefkos " . . . . 
ChristoslArminiotis,.. 
E%iniki:^N"icolal, » ;L..~: \ . 

j /; 1 Area to be 
Sheet/ I ­Plot ■ treated 
Plan 1 ;No . 1 

1 ' 1 "̂  1 PrlEv. | Sq.ft. 

·:. ' ' 
»» 

1 >> 
" ­

' > 
.'­. ' ' 

>) 
47/29 

>> 
: ■>■) 

''· 1) 

Μ 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

385 
. 295 

446 
560/1 
"S6°l3 
560/2 

Μ 
284 
285 
I95/1 

209 
199 
2 0 0 

2 0 2 

203 & 
:204 
235/1 

499 
: 

".. >> 
>> 
>> 
»J 

>J 

>> 

J95/2 
230 
231 
231 

171/2& 
•.171/3 
500 

» I 5°5 
,, 1 494 

— 
1 

— : 

i 
:·;Ι ■ 

I 
— ■ 

I 

2 

3 
I 

— · 
_ 
— ■ 

I. 

I 

2 

I 
_ 

2 

— 
I 

— 
-■:. (within the village)­

.47/37 ! 155 1 — 
» 1 J55 1 — 

47/29 1 ν 9 
>> 

';: » 
444 
445 

—' 
' — 

— 

I 

I 

3 

" — 
• — 

I 

, 2 
. 
" 

. 
2 
2 
I 

: 
I 

2 

2 

2 

— 

I 

2 

2 

2 
— 

I 

I 

2 , 2 0 0 
—'­' 
— " ■ ■ 

— ■ 

— 

2 , 2 0 0 
—' 
—.'. 
— ' ■■ 

•— , 
2 , 0 0 0 
—..' 
_ ' : 

■ — ■ 

..:_'. 
;:—.. 

—: 
Ι,ΟΟΟ 

.3,000 
—­ · 

­ — · ■ 

2,8θΟ 
_ 

. _ 

­ — ■ 

: __ 
2,800 
.—:.. 
— · 

15th April, 1958. 
; ­. H. HIRST, 

for Director of Agriculture, 
Chairman of the Board of Trimiklini Soil 

Conservation Division. 
_ _ _ _ · (M.P. 1385/56.) 

No. 389. THE BUILDING (PAPHOS RESITED VILLAGES) 
Λ (PROHIBITION) LAW, 1958. 

" ; JNOTICE UNDER SECTION 3 ( i ) (f). 
Notice is hereby^'given that Government survey plans of the built up 

areas of the villages of iAnadhiou, Malounda and Mamoundali have been 
deposited in the ôffices of the Commissioner of Paphos and the District 
Lands Officer of Pa|>hqs,:as required under the provisions of section 3 (1) 
of the Building, (Paphos Resited Villages) (Prohibition) Law, 1958. 

(M.P. 1105/54/2.) 

Nicosia, 4th June, 1958. 
J. R. G. HARROP, 

Director of Lands and Surveys. 


